343/12 under Sections 3/4 of Dowry Prohibition Act and 

Section 506 IPC registered at Police Station Tilak Nagar and the 

consequent proceedings emanating therefrom are quashed, however, 

subject to petitioners depositing balance settled amount, that is, 

`1,37,500/- (Rupees One Lac Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) with the Registrar General of this Court within two weeks.  

Upon such deposit being made the same shall be kept in FDR initially 

for a period of six months with its automatic renewals thereafter. 

However, it would be open for the respondent no.2 to withdraw this